Visa Fees

1. Visa fee is determined by nationality and visa type. The table below gives the visa fees for
Estonian nationals. The visa fees for other nationals are also mentioned in the table below. If your
nationality is not in the list, the visa fee will be same as Estonian nationals.

2. Use bank transfer to pay the visa fee. A receipt of the payment must be attached to the
application. The receipt must show the recipient account number, amount paid, date of payment,
archive ID and all the data entered in the message field.

Embassy’s bank details:

Recipient: Embassy of India

Account number: EE752200221078480334

Swift: HABA22X

Message: Applicants’ full name, type of visa and application ID

Grant or refusal of visa is at the sole discretion of the Embassy. The visa fee will not be refunded even
when visa application is rejected.

3. Refund Policy in case of excess/multiple payments on Regular visa and other consular
services

In case of excess/multiple payments on regular visa or other consular services, request for refund will
be processed on case-to-case basis. The application for refund should be submitted within 90 days from
the date of payment. No application for refund will be entertained thereafter.

If the applicant decides either not to avail the service or service not required after depositing fee to the
Embassy s bank account, the application for refund will not be entertained.

Visa Fees

VISATYPE/DURATION/ENTRIES Fee in Euro (Including ICWF)
TOURIST VISA

Up to 1 year/Single or Multiple Entry 95

More than 1 year and up to 5 years/Multiple Entry 186

BUSINESS VISA

Up to 1 year/Single or Multiple Entry 113



More than 1 year and up to 5 years/Multiple Entry
ENTRY VISA

Up to 6 months/Single or Multiple Entry

More than 6 months and up to 1 year/Multiple Entry
More than 1 year and up to 5 years/Multiple Entry
EMPLOYMENT VISA

Up to 6 months/Single or Multiple Entry

More than 6 months and up to lyear/Multiple Entry
More than 1lyear and up to 5 years/Multiple Entry
STUDENT VISA

Valid for the duration of the course or 5 years,
whichever is less/Multiple Entry

MEDICAL VISA & MEDICAL ATTENDANT VISA

Up to 6 months/Single or Multiple Entry

More than 6 months and up to 1 year/Multiple Entry
CONFERENCE/SEMINARS VISA

Up to 6 months/Single (or Multiple) Entry
JOURNALIST VISA

Up to 6 months/Single Entry

MISSIONARY VISA

Up to 6 months/Single or Multiple Entry

More than 6 months and up to 1 year/Multiple Entry

More than 1 year and up to 5 years/Multiple Entry

231

76

113

186

113

186

277

76

76

113

76

76

76

113

186



MOUNTAINEERING VISA

Up to 6 months/Single (or Multiple) Entry 76
More than 6 months and up to 1 year/Multiple Entry 113
FILM VISA

Up to lyear/Single or Multiple Entry 113

(Maximum duration of the visa will be 1 year)
TRANSIT VISA

Up to 15 days/Single or Double Entry 22

4. Gratis Visa: Nationals of Afghanistan, Argentina (for Business, Tourist and Transit VISA only),
Bangladesh, Democratic People’s Republic of Korea, Jamaica, Maldives, Mauritius, Mongolia,
South Africa, Uruguay (only Tourist VISA) and Seychelles (except for work/employment).

5. Visa Free Countries: Nationals of Nepal and Bhutan do not require visa to enter India.
However, Nepali nationals require visa if they enter India from China, which is granted gratis.

6. Special Visa Fee Categories: Visa fee in respect of following countries is as follows:
Nationalities Visa Types and duration Fee in Euro (Including ICWF)
Singaporean Nationals Tourist Visa (Multiple Entry), 26

up to six months

Japanese Nationals Transit Visa 4
All other types of VISA 11

Pakistani Nationals All types of VISA 5

Nigerian Nationals For all types of VISA valid 231

for any duration



USA Nationals Tourist visa up to 10 years 149
Business visa up to 10 years 149

Visa application fee of Euro 22 is charged from US nationals in addition to visa fee, except for
Tourist and Business VISA.

a. U.K. Nationals: The fees for U.K. nationals for different types of VISA are as follows:
VISA TYPE/DURATION/ENTRIES Fee in Euro (Including ICWF)
Tourist Visa up to 1 year (S/M Entry) 151

Tourist Visa valid for 1 year to 5 years (Multiple Entry) 445
Business Visa up to 1 year (S/M Entry) 224
Business Visa valid for 1 year to 5 years (Multiple Entry) 666
Entry Visa up to 1 year (S/M Entry) 151
Entry Visa valid for 1 year to 5 years (Multiple Entry) 445

Student Visa up to 5 years (Multiple Entry) 212
Medical Visa up to 1 year (Multiple Entry) 121
Employment Visa up to 6 months 423
Employment Visa up to 1 year 459
Employment Visa more than 1 year 548
Transfer of Visa 156
Transit Visa 84
Business Visa issued same day (excluding visa fee) 200
Emergency Visa charges 85
b. Ukrainian Nationals: The fee for Ukrainian nationals for different types of VISA are as
follows:

VISA CATEGORY DURATION Fee in Euro (Including ICWF)



Transit Visa 15 Days (Single/Double Entry) 81

Tourist Visa UP to one year (S/D/M Entry) 95
Student Visa Less than 5 years (Multiple Entry) 81
Business Visa Less than 1year (S/D/M Entry) 122
Business Visa For 1to 5 years (S/D/M Entry) 231
Less than 6 months 113
6 months to 1 year 186
Employment Visa Less than five 5 years 277

(S/D/M Entry)
All other types of VISA i.e.

Entry Visa, Less than 6 months 81
Conference Visa, 6 months to 1 year 122
Journalist Visa, etc Less than five 5 years 186
(S/D/M Entry)
Emergency Visa fee 81
C. Russian Nationals: Russian nationals are required to pay Service charges as per details below:
For all types of VISA (Excluding Consular Surcharge Fee in Euro
and Service Provider's Service Fee) (Including ICWF)
Single Entry 40
Double Entry 86
Multiple Entry 113
Transfer of Valid visa 40
d. Sri Lankan Nationals: Details as given below:
Type of visa Validity Fee in Euro (Including ICWF)
Transit Visa up to 15 days (S/D Entry) 13
30 days (Double Entry) 17
90 days (Single Entry) 17
90 days (Double Entry) 26
Tourist Visa 6 months (D/M Entry) 26
Entry Visa Up to 1 year (Multiple Entry) 26

30 days (Multiple Entry) 26



Business Visa
Employment Visa
Student Visa

(For institutions covered
by bilateral agreement)
Student Visa

(For institutions covered
by bilateral agreement)
Student Visa

(For institutions not covered
by bilateral agreement)

e. Mozambique Nationals: Visa fees as given below:

Visa category

Tourist Visa

Business Visa/
Employment Visa

All other types of visa

(Except Transit and Student) Up to 6 months (in Emergency)

All other types visa
(Except Transit and Student)

90 days (Single Entry)

90 days (Multiple Entry)
6 months (Multiple Entry)
1 year (Multiple Entry)

5 years (Multiple Entry)

1 year (Multiple Entry)

1 year

More than one year

More than one year

Duration/Entries/Urgency

Single Entry

Single Entry — Urgent
Multiple Entry

Multiple Entry — Urgent

Gratis

Up to 6 months

Up to 1 year

Up to lyear (In Emergency)

Up to 5 year

Up to 5 year (In Emergency)

28
40
76
76
113
147
43

77

77

Fee in Euro (Including ICWF)

76

140
204
277

204
277

277
277

277
277

f. BUSINESS VISA FEES FOR NATIONALS OF THE FOLLOWING COUNTRIES



Country

Ecuador
New Zealand
France
Australia
Czech Republic
Iran

Ireland
Philippines
Poland

Saudi Arabia
Thailand
U.AE.

Up to one year

Fee in Euro (including ICWF)

222
122
154
200
177
254
186
204
136
200
186
382

More than one year

and up to five years

Fee in Euro (including ICWF)

295
231
231
273
250
327
259
277
231
273
259
455

g. EMPLOYMENT VISA FEES FOR NATIONALS OF THE FOLLOWING

COUNTRIES:

National

Canada
Ireland
France
Denmark
Australia
New Zealand

Thailand

Up to Six months

Fee in Euro
(Including ICWF)

140
149
127
117
168
136
149

Up to One Year

Fee in Euro
(Including ICWF)

186
186
186
186
204
186
186

More than 1 Year
and Up to 5 Years

Fee in Euro
(Including ICWF)

277
277
277
277
277
277
277



UAE 345 382 455
Israel 915 952 1025
Iran 218 254 327

h. Gratis Business & Employment VISA for the following Nationals:

Argentina
(Only Business, Tourist
and Transit VISA)

Afghanistan

Angola

Bangladesh

Benin

Bhutan

Burkina Faso

Burundi

Cambodia

Central African Republic
Chad

Comoros

Dem. Republic of the Congo
Djibouti

Equatorial Guinea
Eritrea

Ethiopia

Gambia

Guinea-Bissau

Haiti

Kiribati

Lao People's Dem. Republic

Madagascar

Malawi

Mali

Mauritania
Mozambique
Myanmar

Nepal

Niger

Rwanda

Sao Tome and Principe
Senegal

Sierra Leone

Solomon Islands
Somalia

South Sudan

Sudan

Timor-Leste

Tuvalu

Uganda

United Republic of Tanzania
Vanuatu

Yemen



Lesotho Zambia

Liberia



